Dark Grey:
C=73 M=58 Y=54 K=33

nuvitalbaby -

Light Grey: Pantone
Cool Gray 9C

g ey

nuvita

MAGIC PAPPA

nuvitalbaby &

MAGIC PAPPA

Cuocipappa
multifunzione 7 in 1
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ES Cocedor de comida para
bebés multifuncional 7 en 1

1. Cotture a vapore 2. Brodo vegetale

7 in 1 multifunction
baby food maker

Cuiseur multifonction
7 en 1 pour bébé

7-in-1 multifunktionaler
Babynahrungskocher

nuvita nuvita

3. Zuppe e
vellutate

4, Omogeneizza verdura,
carne, pesce e frutta

Cottura sana in
cestello di acciaio

cocina saludable
en cesta de acero

Healthy cooking thanks to
stainless steel container

Une cuisine saine grace au
récipient en acier inoxydable

Gesundes Kochen dank
Edelstahlbehalter
QR code sul prodotto

RECETARIO

(Codigo QR en el producto)

RECIPE BOOK
(QR code on the product)
LIVRE DE RECETTES (Code QR

sur le produit)
REZEPTBUCH

(QR-Code auf dem Produkt)
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7. Scalda a

5. Trita 6. Frulla bagnomaria

ES 1. Cocina al vapor; 2. Preparacién de caldos de verduras; 3. Sopas y sopas cremosas; 4. Homogeneiza
verduras, carne, pescado y fruta; 5. Tritura; 6. Licua; 7. Calienta a bafio maria.

EN 1. Steam cooking; 2. Preparation of vegetable broth; 3. Soups and creamy soups; 4. Homogenises
vegetables, meat, fish, and fruit; 5. Chops; 6. Blends; 7. Heat in a bain-marie.

FR 1. Cuisson a la vapeur ; 2. Préparation de bouillon de légumes ; 3. Soupes et veloutés ; 4. Homogénéise
les légumes, la viande, le poisson et les fruits ; 5. Hacher ; 6. Mélanges ; 7. Chauffer au bain-marie.

DE 1. Dampfgaren; 2. Zubereitung von Gemusebriihe; 3. Suppen und Cremesuppen; 4. Homogenisiere
Gemuse, Fleisch, Fisch und Obst; 5. Zerkleinern; 6. Mixt; 7. Im Wasserbad erhitzen.
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IT / Cuoci pappa multifunzione 7 in 1. |l cuoci pappa piu
completo per la preparazione di pasti freschi sani e g ustosi. 7 funzioni
integrate per cuocere a vapore verdure, legumi, carne e pesce,
frullare e sminuzzare, ottenere il brodo vegetale, vellutate, pure,
frullati ed omogeneizzati. Adatto per scaldare a bagnomaria senza
intaccare i principi nutritivi. Programmazione automatica e manuale
e possibilita di cottura simultanea di due alimenti diversi. Compatto e
salva-spazio. Istruzioni all'interno.

ES / Cocedor de comida para bebés multinacional 7 en 1. El
procesador de alimentos mas completo para preparar comidas
frescas, saludables y deliciosas. Con 7 funciones integradas, puede
cocinar al vapor verduras, legumbres, carne y pescado, licuar y picar,
hacer caldos vegetales, cremas, purés, batidos y papillas. Apto para
calentar al bafno Maria sin afectar los principios nutricional. Ofrece
programacioén automatica y manual, y la posibilidad de cocinar dos
alimentos diferentes simultaneamente. Disefio compacto que ahorra
espacio. Instrucciones incluidas.

EN / 7 in 1 multifunction baby food maker. The ultimate food
processor for preparing fresh, healthy, and tasty meals. Featuring
7 integrated functions, it can steam vegetables, legumes, meat,
and fish, blend and chop, make vegetable broths, velvety soups,
purées, smoothies, and baby food. Perfect for heating in a water bath
without affecting the nutritional principles. Offers automatic and
manual programming, with the ability to cook two different foods
simultaneously. Compact and space-saving design. Instructions
included.

FR / Cuiseur multifonction 7 en 1 pour bébé. Le robot culinaire
le plus complet pour préparer des repas frais, sains et savoureux.
Doté de 7 fonctions intégrées, il peut cuire a la vapeur légumes,
légumineuses, viande et poisson, mixer et hacher, préparer des
bouillons de [égumes, des veloutés, des purées, des smoothies et
des petits pots pour bébé. Convient pour le chauffage au bain-marie
sans affecter les principes nutritionnels. Propose une programmation
automatique et manuelle, avec la possibilité de cuire simultanément
deux aliments différents. Design compact et gain de place.
Instructions incluses.

DE |/ 7-in-1 multifunktionaler Babynahrungskocher. Der
umfassendste Kiichenhelfer zur Zubereitung frischer, gesunder
und leckerer Mahlzeiten. Mit 7 integrierten Funktionen kann er
Gemdiise, Hulsenfriichte, Fleisch und Fisch dampfgaren, pirieren und
zerkleinern, Gemusebriihen, Cremesuppen, Pirees, Smoothies und
Babynahrung zubereiten. Geeignet zum Erwarmen im Wasserbad
ohne Beeintrachtigung der Nahrwerte. Bietet automatische und
manuelle Programmierung sowie die Moglichkeit, zwei verschiedene
Lebensmittel gleichzeitig zu kochen. Kompaktes, platzsparendes
Design. Anleitung enthalten.

PT / 7 em 1 fabricante de alimentos para bebé multifuncoes.
O processador de alimentos mais completo para preparar refeicoes
frescas, saudaveis e saborosas. Com 7 fungdes integradas, pode
cozinhar a vapor vegetais, leguminosas, carne e peixe, triturar e
picar, fazer caldos de vegetais, sopas cremosas, purés, smoothies
e papas para bebé. Adequado para aquecer em banho-maria sem
afetar os principios nutricionais. Oferece programagao automatica e
manual, com a possibilidade de cozinhar dois alimentos diferentes
simultaneamente. Design compacto e economizador de espaco.
Instrucdes incluidas.

GR / TOAUAEITOUPYIKOG TTAPACKEVAOTHG TIAISIKWV TPOPWV
7 og 1. O Mo ONOKANPWUEVOG EMEEEPYAOTNG TPOPIMWY Yla TNV
TIAPAOKEVUN] PPECKWY, UYIEIVWV Kal VOOTIUWV YEUUATWV. Mg 7
EVOWUATWHEVEG AEITOUPYIEG, UTIOPEl va PayeEpEPEl OTOV aATUO
Aaxavikd, 6ompla, Kpéag Kat Pdpl, va avapeifel kat va PIAoKOYEL, va
eTia&el (wpolg Aaxavikwy, Belouté ooumeg, moupédeg, smoothies
Kal Bpepikéc tpoés. KatdAnlo yia Oépuavon oe pmev popi
Xwpi¢ va emnpealovtal ol OpenTikég apxés. Mpoopépel autdépato
KOl XELPOKIVNTO TIPOYPOMMATIONS, e SuvatdTnTa TAUTOXPOVOU
HayelpEpaTtog U0 SIaPOPETIKWVY TPOPWV. ZUUTIAYNG OXESIAOUOG TTOU
e€olkovopei xwpo. Odnyieg mephapBdavovtal.

NO / 7 i 1 multifunksjonsbarnematmaskin. Den mest komplette
matprosessoren for tilberedning av ferske, sunne og smakfulle
maltider. Med 7 integrerte funksjoner kan den dampkoke grgnnsaker,
belgfrukter, kjgtt og fisk, blande og hakke, lage grennsaksbuljong,
kremete supper, pureer, smoothies og babymat. Egnet for
oppvarming i vannbad uten & pavirke naeringsinnholdet. Tilbyr
automatisk og manuell programmering, med mulighet for & tilberede
to forskjellige matvarer samtidig. Kompakt og plassbesparende
design. Bruksanvisning inkludert.

DA / 7 i 1 multifunktions babymadmaskine. Den mest komplette
foodprocessor til tilberedning af friske, sunde og velsmagende
maltider. Med 7 integrerede funktioner kan den dampe grentsager,
baelgfrugter, ked og fisk, blende og hakke, lave grentsagsbouillon,
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cremet suppe, pureer, smoothies og babymad. Egnet til opvarmning
i vandbad uden at pavirke de ernaeringsmaessige principper. Tilbyder
automatisk og manuel programmering med mulighed for at tilberede
to forskellige fpdevarer samtidig. Kompakt og pladsbesparende
design. Brugsanvisning medfelger.

AL / Prodhues shuméfunksional i ushqimit pér fémijé 7 né 1.
Pérpunuesi mé i ploté i ushqgimit pér pérgatitjen e vakteve té freskéta,
té shéndetshme dhe té shijshme. Me 7 funksione té integruara, mund
té gatuajé me avull perime, bishtajore, mish dhe peshk, té pérzieje
dhe té copétojé, té béjé 1éng perimesh, supa té kremézuara, pure,
smoothies dhe ushgime pér foshnja. | pérshtatshém pér ngrohje
né banjé uji pa ndikuar né parimet ushqyese. Ofron programim
automatik dhe manual, me mundésiné e gatimit té dy ushgimeve
té ndryshme njékohésisht. Dizajn kompakt dhe kursyes i hapésirés.
Udhézimet e pérfshira.

HU / 7 az 1-ben tobbfunkciés bébiétel-készit. A legsokoldalibb
konyhai robotgép friss, egészséges és izletes ételek elkészitéséhez. 7
beépitett funkcidval rendelkezik: g6z6li a zoldségeket, hiivelyeseket,
hust és halat, turmixol és aprit, készit zoldséglevest, krémes leveseket,
pliréket, smoothie-kat és bébiételeket. Alkalmas vizfiirdében vald
melegitésre a tdpértékek megvaltoztatasa nélkil. Automatikus és
kézi programozast kinal, lehetévé téve két kiilonbozd étel egyideju
elkészitését. Kompakt, helytakarékos kialakitas. Hasznélati utasitast
tartalmaz.

CZ |/ Multifunkcni vyrobnik détské stravy 7v1. Nejkomplexnéjsi
kuchyrisky robot pro pripravu cerstvych, zdravych a chutnych jidel. Se
7 integrovanymi funkcemi dokaze pripravit v pare zeleninu, lusténiny,
maso a ryby, mixovat a sekat, vafit zeleninové vyvary, krémové
polévky, pyré, smoothies a détskou vyzivu. Vhodné pro ohfev ve
vodni lazni bez ovlivnéni nutri¢nich hodnot. Nabizi automatické i
manualni programovani s moznosti soucasné pfipravy dvou rtiznych
potravin. Kompaktni design Setfici misto. Navod k pouZziti je soucasti
baleni.

Sl / Vecfunkcijski kuhalnik otroske hrane 7 v 1. Najbolj celovit
kuhinjski aparat za pripravo svezih, zdravih in okusnih obrokov. S
7 integriranimi funkcijami lahko kuha na pari zelenjavo, strocnice,
meso in ribe, mesa in seka, pripravlja zelenjavne juhe, kremne juhe,
pireji, smoothije in otrosko hrano. Primerno za segrevanje v vodni
kopeli brez vpliva na hranilne vrednosti. Ponuja avtomatsko in ro¢no
programiranje z moznostjo istocasne priprave dveh razli¢nih zivil.
Kompaktna in prostorsko var¢na zasnova. Navodila so prilozena.

BG / MyntudyHkumoHaneH ypep 3a 6ebewka xpaHa 7 B 1.
Han-nbAHOLEHHUAT KyXHEHCKM pobOT 3a NPUroTBAHE Ha MPEecHW,
3[PaBOCNOBHY U BKYcHM AcTnA. Cbc 7 BrpafieHn GyHKUMM MOXe Aa
roTBW Ha napa 3eneH4vyLmn, 6060BM XpaHK, meco 1 prba, Aa nacupa
N HapA3Ba, Aa NpPaBy 3eleHYyKoBY OynboHW, KpeMoobpasHu cynu,
niopeta, cmytita n 6ebewkn xpaHu. MoaxoaAwo 3a 3arpsABaHe
Ha BoAHa OaHsA 6e3 fga ce 3acAaraT XpaHUTENIHWTE MPUHLMUNW.
MNpegnara aBTOMAaTUYHO N PBUYHO MPOrpamMpaHe C Bb3MOXKHOCT 3a
eJHOBPEMEHHO MPUroTBAHE Ha ABe Pa3/iMYHU XpaHW. KomnakteH
AV3aliH, NecTAL NPOCTPAaHCTBO. MIHCTPYKLUMNTE ca BKIIOYEHN.

SK / Multifunkény vyrobnik detskej stravy 7v1. Najkomplexnejsi
kuchynsky robot na pripravu cerstvych, zdravych a chutnych jedal.
So 7 integrovanymi funkciami dokaze pripravit na pare zeleninu,
strukoviny, maso a ryby, mixovat a sekat, varit zeleninové vyvary,
krémové polievky, pyré, smoothies a detsku vyzivu. Vhodné na ohrev
vo vodnom kupeli bez ovplyvnenia vyzivovych hodnét. Ponuka
automatické aj manualne programovanie s moznostou sucasnej
pripravy dvoch réznych potravin. Kompaktny dizajn Setriaci miesto.
Navod na pouzitie je sucastou balenia.

RO / Aparat multifunctional 7 in 1 pentru alimente pentru
bebelusi. Cel mai complet robot de bucdtarie pentru prepararea
de mese proaspete, sanatoase si gustoase. Cu 7 functii integrate,
poate gati la abur legume, leguminoase, carne si peste, amesteca
si toca, prepara supe de legume, creme, piureuri, smoothie-uri si
mancare pentru bebelusi. Potrivit pentru incalzire in baie de apa fara
a afecta principiile nutritive. Ofera programare automata si manuala,
cu posibilitatea de a gati simultan doua alimente diferite. Design
compact si economie de spatiu. Instructiunile sunt incluse..
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Bicchiere in vetro con 2 lame singole abbinabili
Vaso de cristal con 2 aspas individuales a juego
Glass jug with 2 single blades that can be combined
Gobelet en verre avec 2 lames simples assorties
Glasbecher mit 2 passenden Einzelklingen

Cestello in acciaio inox con lama speciale anti-coliche
Cesta de acero inoxidable con cuchilla anti-célicos especial
Stainless steel container with special anti-colic blade
Panier inox avec lame spéciale anti-colique

Edelstahlkorb mit spezielle Anti-Kolik-Klinge

Programmazione automatica e/o manuale
Programacién automatica y/o manual
Automatic and/or manual programming
Programmation automatique et/ou manuelle

Automatische und/oder manuelle
Programmierung

Timer avvio ritardato
Temporizador de inicio retrasado
Delayed start timer

Minuterie de démarrage différé
Timer fur verzégerten Start

Cottura simultanea di 2 cibi diversi

Coccidén simultanea de 2 alimentos diferentes
Simultaneous cooking of 2 different foods
Cuisson simultanée de 2 aliments différents

Gleichzeitiges Garen von 2 verschiedenen
Speisen

Pulizia automatica del bicchiere in vetro

Limpieza automatica de vasos de cristal
Automatic cleaning of the glass jug
Nettoyage automatique des tasses en verre
Automatische Glasbecherreinigung




